Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of thirteen thousand three hundred and thirty-three dollars and twelve 
cents ($13,333.12), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of the De-
partment of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the purpose of replenishing the 
appropriations for the Department. 

Adopted by (lie Board of Aldermen, December 8, i9o8. 
Approved by the Mayor, December t8, tgo8.